
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 17-008 Name: SARDA Clinica de Salud

Status:Type: Successor Agreement Approved

File created: In control:1/9/2017 Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of
the County of Monterey

On agenda: Final action:1/24/2017 1/24/2017

Title: Acting as the Board of Directors of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the
County of Monterey:
a. Find the action to be categorically exempt from CEQA;
b. Approve Amendment #1 and Renewal of the Lease Agreement with Clinica de Salud del Valle de
Salinas for a portion of the property on Assessor’s Number 117-323-013 located at 29-A Bishop Street
in the community of Pajaro to extend the term of the lease to June 30, 2022;
c. Approve a Lease Assignment and Acceptance Agreement to assign the lease with Clinica de Salud
del Valle de Salinas from the Successor Agency to the County of Monterey;
d. Approve a Grant Deed to transfer ownership of Assessor’s Parcel No. 117-323-013 located at 29
Bishop Street in the community of Pajaro from the Successor Agency to the County of Monterey; and
e. Authorize the Chair of the Board of Directors to sign the Grant Deed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment 1 – Vicinity Map, 3. Attachment 2 – Amendment #1 and Renewal of
Lease Agreement, 4. Attachment 3 – Lease Assignment and Acceptance Agreement, 5. Attachment 4
– Grant Deed, 6. Completed Board Order, 7. Completed Board Order with Recorded Cover Page

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedSuccessor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency of the
County of Monterey

1/24/2017 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

